
 
4.3.2 Student – Computer ratio (2022-23) 

 

 
Formula:               

Student – Computer ratio =     Number of Computers for Students’ use  

                                                       Total number of students enrolled in the institution 

          

         = 74/ 76+74+84 =74 / 234 = 0.316 

 

 
 

Sr. 

No 

Dead 

Stock 
No. 

Purchase 

Date 

 

Description 

 

No. 

 

Lab 

 

Total Cost 

 

1 

665 16/09/2022 Core I5, 512 GB SSD 8GB RAM+ 
8GBRAM Gen 12th 

20 Programming 

Lab 

1500146 

 

2 

 

616 
 

13/08/2015 

Computer HP Make AMD A-8, 
500GB HDD, 8GB RAM, 18.5” 
LED 

06 
IoT and 

Embedded 

System Lab 

294262.4 

 

3 

 

04 
 

13/09/2011 

Model No.6200,4GB RAM,320GB 

HDD DDR3 
16 

IoT and 

Embedded 

System Lab 

495600 

4 563 

 

26/06/2012 Model No 3330 i3 2GB RAM Gen 

2,500 GB HDD 
10 

IoT and 

Embedded 

System Lab 

67200 

19 
DBMIS Lab 

1003500 

03 Instrumentation 

Lab 
 

TOTAL COMPUTERS 74 

 

 

665 Computer Dell make Core i5 12400 12th Generation, 512GB SSD, 8GB RAM, LED 

 

 
 



 
563 HP Desktop Model No.3330 I3 Processor RAM 2GB 500GB 

 

 
 

 

 

616 Computer HP Make AMD A-8,500GB HDD, 8GB RAM, 18.5” LED 
 

 
04 Computer HP Deskjet -Model No-6200, I-3, 320GB HDD, 4 GB RAM, LCD 

              

              

    

 

 

 

 

 

 


